

Arab Summer Classic Horse Show June 15, 2024 – 5:00 PM **Arab Horse Show Arena** 844 Shoal Creek Trail NE, Arab, AL Judge - Rollie Beard



Show Chairman – Jamie Bradshaw 256-679-0013 Admission: Donation/ Free Admission for Students

Online Entries - https://entermywalkinghorse.com/ Online entries will close at 1:00 pm Central Time

- 1. Show Pleasure Amateur
- 2. Country Pleasure Racking
- 3. 2 YO Mares & Geldings (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 4. Youth 11 and Under
- 5. Trail Pleasure Walking Open (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 6. 2 YO Amateur
- 7. Racking Specialty Action Youth
- 8. Open Specialty (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 9. Country Pleasure Walking
- 10. 2 YO Stallions (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 11. Racking Specialty Action Amateur
- 12. Park Pleasure (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 13. Trail Pleasure Racking
- 14. Show Pleasure (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 15. *Gaited Pleasure (Horses & Mules)

****BREAK****

Stick Horse Class during Break

- 16. Amateur Ponies
- 17. Trail Pleasure Walking, Amateur
- 18. 3 YO Mares & Geldings (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 19. 4 YO Amateur
- 20. AWHLA Ladies Auxiliary
- 21. 3 YO Stallions (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 22. Racking Open
- 23. Youth 17 & Under
- 24. Park Performance (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 25. Pleasure Racking
- 26. 3 YO Amateur
- 27. 4 YO Open (Specialty) (WHTA Riders Cup)
- 28. Amateur Specialty
- 29. Racking Specialty Action Stake
- 30. WH Stake (Canter) (WHTA Riders Cup)

All classes are specialty unless otherwise noted.

PRIZE MONEY

*Class 15 – Gaited Pleasure (Horses & Mules) Entry Fee \$25 RIDERS CUP Classes 3, 8, 10, 12, 14, 18, 21, 24, 27 Entry Fee \$70 1st \$60, 2nd \$50 3rd \$40, 4th \$30, 5th \$30

RIDERS CUP Class 30 & Racking SA Stake Class 29 Entry Fee \$105

1st \$200, 2nd \$150, 3rd \$125 4th \$75, 5th \$50

All Other Classes

Entry Fee \$60

1st \$60, 2nd \$50, 3rd \$40, 4th \$30, 5th \$30

(SHOW HIO Inspection Fees - \$30.00 per entry included in entry fees listed above)

SHOW HIO rules will prevail. Under Alabama Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury or death of a participant of equine activities results from the inherent risk of equine activities pursuant to the Equine Activities Protection Act.

Arab Booster Club will not be responsible for any accident or injury to persons, horses or equipment while attending this show. Persons on federal disqualification cannot transport horses to this show and can participate only as a spectator.



For information, please contact Jamie Bradshaw – 256-679-0013

